To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TR Industries, Inc. General Partnership	Docket No.: D-6243 D
Tab To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1013: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TR Industries, Inc. General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	20250 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TR Industries, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	20250 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TR Industries, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
TR Industries, Inc. Individual(s)	Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from
□ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N (Designations must be a separate document from
	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from
Other Execution Date: December 28, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: <u>December 28, 1999</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	designation is
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,303,135
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2030
City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	00-2000
/ J.i.j.	USE THIS SPACE
4/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000079 2303135	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	<u> </u>
Obstance to and signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	February 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	4

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

TR Industries, Inc.	
(name of assignor)	
	Valley, California 93063
ed, used and is using a mark which i	is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
on No. 2,303,135	, dated December 28, 1999 ; and
CISLO & THOMAS, LLP	
(name of assignee)	,
	Suite 900, Santa Monica, California 90401
•=•	istration thereof:
•	
	relation, receipt of winer is never y acknowledged, and
<u>. </u>	does hereby assign unto the said
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	all right, title and interest in and to the
of	(signature of assignor; if assignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor. Robert Mason, President Ss. , before me appeared
	, the person who signed this instrument,
	free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified
ion or other juristic entity with aut	hority to do so).
ion or other juristic entity with aut	hority to do so). * (signature of notary public)
	(name of assignor) 4042 Tempe Court, Simi (address) ed, used and is using a mark which is on No. 2,303,135 CISIO & THOMAS, LLP (name of assignee) 233 Wilshire Boulevard, (address) as of acquiring said mark and the regerefore, for good and valuable considered for the consideration of the continuous of assignee) CISIO & THOMAS, LLP (name of assignee) c, together with the good will of the conthereof.

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0205